
FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann
13th World Cup Competition
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Jury Information Course Information
FIS Technical Delegate PRYKAERI Jussi (FIN)

FIS Race Director Assistant MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate SERRANO Allan (USA)

Assistant TD Nat. BELOMESTNOV Igor (RUS)

Chief of Competition ARSENYEV Andrei (RUS)

Name: Ski Sport Center "Demino" Rybinsk

Height Difference (HD): 34,8 m 34,4 m

Maximum Climb (MC): 34,3 m 27,5 m

Total Climb (TC): 462 m 420 m

Length of Lap: 2575 m 2540 m

Number of Laps: 6 6

Rank Bib
FIS

Code
Name
Club

NSA Code
Date of Birth

6.5km
Time Rank

BonusPts

11.6km
Time Rank

BonusPts

21.4km
Time Rank

BonusPts

26.5km
Time Rank

BonusPts

Finish
Time

Behind
FIS

Points

1 5
VYLEGZHANIN Maxim

Dinamo

RUS

18 OCT 1982
3480013 17:48.0

6

5
32:00.9

3

10
57:58.7

12
1:10:48.7

9

2
1:20:37.6 0.0 0.00

2 6
CHERNOUSOV Ilia

SKA

RUS

7 AUG 1986
3480314 17:54.4

13
32:02.0

4

8
57:51.5

5

6
1:10:42.9

1

15
1:20:43.6 +6.0 1.74

PF 3 7
ANGERER Tobias

SC Vachendorf

GER

12 APR 1977
1178162 17:46.9

5

6
32:15.1

12
57:49.6

2

12
1:10:47.0

7

4
1:20:45.9 +8.3 2.40

PF 4 37
DEMENTIEV Eugeniy

Dinamo

RUS

17 JAN 1983
3480004 18:04.4

30
32:19.3

19
57:57.0

10

1
1:10:50.7

11
1:20:45.9 +8.3 2.40

5 11
SEDOV Petr RUS

24 AUG 1990
3480832 18:01.7

23
32:13.3

10

1
57:56.2

9

2
1:10:49.9

10

1
1:20:46.5 +8.9 2.58

6 2
KERSHAW Devon

Ona-Wa-Su

CAN

20 DEC 1982
3100006 17:59.6

20
32:15.2

13
57:49.4

1

15
1:10:43.6

2

12
1:20:47.1 +9.5 2.75

7 22
GLAVATSKIKH Konstantin

Dinamo

RUS

16 APR 1985
3480440 17:45.8

3

10
31:58.8

1

15
57:52.3

6

5
1:10:46.9

5

6
1:20:47.8 +10.2 2.95

8 4
HARVEY Alex

Nordique Mont St.Anne

CAN

7 SEP 1988
3100110 18:00.4

22
32:20.9

22
57:50.7

4

8
1:10:54.5

16
1:20:48.1 +10.5 3.04

9 21
DOLIDOVICH Sergei BLR

18 MAY 1973
1125588 18:00.1

21
32:21.1

23
57:58.3

11
1:10:53.1

14
1:20:48.3 +10.7 3.10

10 16
BELOV Evgeniy RUS

7 AUG 1990
3481161 17:48.5

7

4
32:03.0

5

6
57:50.2

3

10
1:10:47.0

6

5
1:20:50.8 +13.2 3.82

11 39
SIULATOV Pavel

Dinamo

RUS

15 SEP 1986
3480527 18:04.4

29
32:16.6

15
58:01.8

19
1:10:52.3

13
1:20:50.9 +13.3 3.85

12 10
TURYSHEV Sergey

Ugra Svsm 2

RUS

23 JUN 1985
3480317 17:46.7

4

8
32:18.8

17
57:59.7

15
1:10:51.8

12
1:20:51.2 +13.6 3.94

13 25
FREEMAN Kris

Waterville Valley BBTS

USA

14 OCT 1980
1285347 18:03.6

28
32:20.7

21
58:00.6

16
1:10:57.7

18
1:20:52.0 +14.4 4.17

14 15
GAILLARD Jean Marc

Douanes - Pays Rochois

FRA

7 OCT 1980
1345875 17:57.7

17
32:06.6

7

4
57:54.5

8

3
1:10:47.9

8

3
1:20:53.2 +15.6 4.51

15 13
DI CENTA Giorgio

C.S. Carabinieri

ITA

7 OCT 1972
1067291 17:49.1

8

3
32:13.9

11
58:01.1

17
1:10:53.7

15
1:20:55.7 +18.1 5.24

16 8
CLARA Roland

G.S. Fiamme Gialle

ITA

8 MAR 1982
3290016 17:52.0

10

1
32:10.8

9

2
57:52.6

7

4
1:10:45.2

3

10
1:20:56.3 +18.7 5.41

17 40
SHATAGIN Anton

Motor

RUS

22 AUG 1987
3480670 18:02.4

24
32:22.0

25
58:02.5

20
1:10:57.2

17
1:21:06.8 +29.2 8.45

18 14
JAPAROV Dmitriy RUS

1 JAN 1986
3480828 17:43.1

2

12
31:59.1

2

12
58:01.4

18
1:10:46.3

4

8
1:21:24.6 +47.0 13.60

19 17
BABIKOV Ivan

Foothills Nordic Ski Club

CAN

4 JUL 1980
3100190 17:53.4

12
32:08.0

8

3
57:59.2

14
1:10:58.6

19
1:21:24.7 +47.1 13.63

20 3
MANIFICAT Maurice

Douanes/Agy St.  Sigismond

FRA

4 APR 1986
3190111 17:55.8

14
32:05.2

6

5
57:59.0

13
1:11:01.2

20
1:21:33.3 +55.7 16.12

21 18
TSCHARNKE Tim

SV Biberau

GER

13 DEC 1989
3200229 17:57.0

16
32:21.9

24
58:26.2

22
1:11:11.6

24
1:21:33.9 +56.3 16.29

22 19
ROETHE Sjur

Voss IL

NOR

2 JUL 1988
3420605 18:07.6

34
32:26.2

31
58:25.4

21
1:11:10.9

23
1:21:35.2 +57.6 16.67

23 27
BAJCICAK Martin

SKP Strbske Pleso

SVK

12 JUN 1976
1106867 18:05.9

32
32:24.7

29
58:28.4

24
1:11:12.0

25
1:21:36.2 +58.6 16.96

24 30
LIVERS Toni

Gardes Frontière

SUI

2 JUN 1983
1362656 18:02.6

26
32:27.8

32
58:34.5

25
1:11:09.6

21
1:21:37.2 +59.6 17.25
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25 24
PERRILLAT Christophe

Douanes Grand-Bornand

FRA

19 JAN 1979
1286608 18:02.5

25
32:17.6

16
58:27.0

23
1:11:10.8

22
1:21:42.0 +1:04.4 18.64

26 23
BESSMERTNYKH Alexander RUS

15 SEP 1986
3480695 17:42.2

1

15
32:22.7

26
58:35.9

26
1:11:41.3

26
1:22:27.0 +1:49.4 31.66

27 36
SEMENOV Michail BLR

6 FEB 1986
3660065 18:04.6

31
32:25.1

30
58:36.8

27
1:11:42.2

27
1:22:38.3 +2:00.7 34.93

28 9
FILBRICH Jens

SV Eintracht Frankenhain

GER

13 MAR 1979
1221036 17:50.1

9

2
32:20.0

20
58:37.6

28
1:11:42.9

28
1:22:48.6 +2:11.0 37.91

29 20
CHECCHI Valerio

Forestale

ITA

3 APR 1980
1223849 17:59.3

19
32:23.0

27
58:48.2

30
1:12:17.8

30
1:23:07.5 +2:29.9 43.38

30 44
NOECKLER Dietmar

G.S. FIAMME ORO

ITA

29 SEP 1988
3290245 18:03.3

27
32:16.4

14
58:38.2

29
1:11:55.5

29
1:23:39.3 +3:01.7 52.58

31 32
HOFER David

C.S. Carabinieri

ITA

21 JUN 1983
3290007 18:16.1

38
33:01.8

36
59:49.7

33
1:12:58.9

32
1:23:48.8 +3:11.2 55.33

32 12
MORIGGL Thomas

G.S. Fiamme Gialle

ITA

23 FEB 1981
1297957 17:58.6

18
32:33.2

33
59:48.1

32
1:12:59.6

33
1:23:49.8 +3:12.2 55.62

33 29
DUVILLARD Robin

EMHM - Villard de Lans

FRA

22 DEC 1983
3190029 18:06.3

33
33:00.2

34
59:51.5

35
1:12:51.0

31
1:23:54.0 +3:16.4 56.84

34 31
SKOBELEV Vladislav RUS

24 JAN 1987
3480982 17:53.3

11
32:23.5

28
59:50.7

34
1:13:04.6

35
1:23:57.6 +3:20.0 57.88

35 54
AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ

6 MAR 1985
3670032 18:14.9

37
33:00.3

35
59:52.3

36
1:13:05.6

36
1:24:12.9 +3:35.3 62.31

36 45
LUKJANOV Evgeniy

Kedr

RUS

29 APR 1981
3480008 17:56.9

15
32:18.9

18
59:26.7

31
1:13:02.2

34
1:24:21.9 +3:44.3 64.91

37 34
PERRILLAT BOITEUX Ivan

Grand Bornand

FRA

28 DEC 1985
3190105 18:19.2

40
33:34.0

40
1:00:57.7

38
1:14:20.7

39
1:24:53.7 +4:16.1 74.12

38 49
STAROSTIN Mark KAZ

23 DEC 1990
3670026 18:39.2

47
33:50.9

43
1:01:07.3

39
1:14:19.8

38
1:24:56.6 +4:19.0 74.95

39 47
DUERR Johannes

SC Goestling-Hochkar

AUT

12 MAR 1987
3050098 18:09.1

35
33:21.8

38
1:00:35.8

37
1:13:56.2

37
1:24:56.9 +4:19.3 75.04

40 26
FISCHER Remo

Arve Mols

SUI

13 AUG 1981
1363141 18:34.6

43
33:55.3

45
1:01:12.1

40
1:14:21.3

40
1:25:00.1 +4:22.5 75.97

41 43
BOLOTOV Nikolay RUS

11 JAN 1986
3480500 18:28.2

42
33:38.8

41
1:01:14.4

42
1:14:29.2

41
1:25:23.6 +4:46.0 82.77

42 46
MATVIYENKO Gennadiy KAZ

17 FEB 1988
3670017 18:40.0

48
34:02.7

47
1:01:13.5

41
1:14:36.9

42
1:25:34.7 +4:57.1 85.98

43 51
SHVIDKIY Oleksiy UKR

10 MAR 1986
3690023 18:36.1

44
33:40.4

42
1:01:15.2

43
1:14:38.5

43
1:25:52.8 +5:15.2 91.22

44 28
JESPERSEN Chris Andre

Byaasen IL

NOR

18 OCT 1983
3420009 18:09.9

36
33:26.9

39
1:01:16.0

44
1:14:45.5

44
1:26:19.2 +5:41.6 98.86

45 52
SHTUN Vitaliy

Colos

UKR

10 OCT 1986
3690022 18:37.4

45
33:51.8

44
1:01:38.4

47
1:15:13.2

45
1:26:31.6 +5:54.0 102.45

46 41
VILARRUBLA Vicenc

C.E.F.U.C

SPA

31 JAN 1981
1311925 18:55.5

51
34:07.8

49
1:01:35.7

46
1:15:14.3

46
1:26:53.5 +6:15.9 108.79

47 35
ELLIOTT Tad

Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

USA

2 JUL 1988
3530492 18:27.6

41
33:56.2

46
1:01:42.8

48
1:16:17.9

47
LAP

48 56
MAISEYENKA Ihar BLR

28 SEP 1988
3660040 18:45.3

49
34:25.5

50
1:02:36.5

49
1:16:21.8

48
LAP

49 38
ELLEFSON Sylvan

Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

USA

2 JAN 1987
3530411 18:58.9

52
34:31.4

52
1:02:40.1

50 49
LAP

50 48
GUTIERREZ Javier

CLUB Esqui Solvay

SPA

29 MAR 1985
3490026 18:54.5

50
34:29.1

51
1:03:01.2

51 50
LAP

51 53
BILOSYUK Myroslav

Transcarpathian Olympic Training Ce

UKR

29 JUL 1985
3690018 18:59.9

53
35:04.7

53
1:03:54.8

52 51
LAP
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52 42
ROMANOV Viktor

Dinamo

RUS

30 SEP 1983
3480442 19:09.7

54
35:25.3

54 53 52
LAP

Did Not Finish

33
VELICHKO Yevgeniy KAZ

2 APR 1987
3670022 18:17.7 39 33:12.9 37 1:01:17.0

50
LASUTKIN Alexander BLR

26 JUN 1983
3660013 18:38.0 46 34:07.5 48

Did Not Start

1
LEGKOV Alexander

Dinamo

RUS

7 MAY 1983
3480016

55
WATSON Callum

NSW Ski Association

AUS

6 OCT 1989
3040080

Weather Snow Condition
Temperatures Competitors / NOCs

Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Cloudy Powder -10,8°C -11,5°C 56/15 52/14 2/2 2/2 0/0 6/5

FIS Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

PRYKAERI Jussi (FIN) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

LEGEND
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified LAP Lapped PF Photo Finish
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